www.vishay.com For technical questions contact: powcap@vishay.com Document Number: 22001
2 Revision: 09-Feb-06
General Information
Vishay Draloric
Ceramic Disc, RFI and Safety Capacitors
In accordance with IEC recommendations ceramic capacitors are subdivided into two classes:
• CERAMIC CLASS 1 or low-K capacitors are mainly manufactured of titanium dioxide or magnesium silicate
• CERAMIC CLASS 2 or high-K capacitors contain mostly alkaline titanates

General Information
Ceramic Disc, RFI and Safety Capacitors Vishay Draloric
The ordering code is made up of a 14-digit or 15-digit code.
* The schematic of the 11th and 12th digit is only applicable if the 10th digit is B, C, D or E
ORDERING INFORMATION
EXAMPLE H... / I... / V... / W... Series (14-digit code)
WYO 472 M CM CF0 K R
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
CAPACITOR
SERIES
CAPACITANCE
VALUE IN pF
TOLERANCE
RATED
VOLTAGE
LEAD
CONFIGURATION
INTERNAL
CODE
RoHS
To be taken
from the
respective
individual
data sheet
1st Two Digits
represent
significant
figures
3rd Digit is the
multiplier (x10)
e.g.
1.6 pF = 916
10 pF = 100
120 pF = 121
4700 pF = 472
22 nF = 223
C = ± 0.25 pF
D = ± 0.5 pF
J = ± 5 %
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
S = + 50 - 20 %
Z = + 80 - 20 %
AQ = 500 V-
BA = 1 kV-
BB = 2 kV-
BC = 3 kV
BD = 4 kV-
BE = 5 kV-
BF = 6 kV-
BP = 8 kV-
BH = 10 kV-
BJ = 15 kV-
BQ = 25 kV-
W1X Series:
CV = 275 VAC
WYO Series:
CM = 250 / 250 / 440 VAC
VKO Series:
CQ = 250 / 300 / 440 VAC
WKO Series:
CP = 250 / 300 / 440 VAC
VKP Series:
CQ = 250 / 500 / 760 VAC
WKP Series:
CP = 250 / 500 / 760 VAC
STRAIGHT LEADS
OR INSIDE CRIMP.
10th Digit
LEAD SPACING
B = 5.0 mm
C = 7.5 mm
D = 10 mm
E = 12.5 mm